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Emma.Rooke@mbhra.gsi.gov.uk <Emma.Rooke@mbhra.gsi.gov.uk> 28 January 2014 15:44
To: liquidgands @gmail.com

Dear Derek,

Thank you for the update regarding the SpiroTrue A.

The investigation has now been reviewed in light of our correspondence and it has been decided not to pursue
the matter further at this time. The information obtained so far will be retained and will be available should it be
required to support any future investigation in this area. | will continue to monitor the situation and would
welcome details of any additional or similar incidents.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter and for the information you have provided. Please contact me if
you wish to discuss this or other matters.

Kind regards,

Emma

Emma Rooke

Medical Device Specialist - MHRA
Tel: 0203 080 6609
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Dear Emma,

For your information, We are now superseding the SpiroTrue A flow sensor, with the
SpiroTrue APC flow sensor, (The autoclave version). The price barrier has now been
removed and both are produced at the roughly same cost there is no reason to justify

having 2 ranges.

This in essence removes the problem of if the device should be single patient use or
not.

Regards

Derek Lamb
Viamed Ltd.
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